
 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

SIRE Tracking Number:  _____________________ Date:  __________________ 

 
Revised 08/12/2015 

Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract: 

 

X  Professional Services > $500K  Lease  Design or Construction for airport improvements > $5M 

  

  Grant        IGA            Sale of Real Property     Sale of Personal Property 

 

Vendor/Contractor Name:   BKD, LLP 

 

Contract control number:  AUDIT- 201629144-01 

 

City’s contract manager:   Valerie Walling 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes 

 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before?  X Yes     No 

 

Term/Duration of contract/project:  

 

Is this a new contract?    Yes   X  No     Is this an Amendment?  X Yes     No   If yes, how many? First  

 

Renewal terms:  Contract extended to December 31, 2018 

 

Purpose:   

Contract Amendment to renew and extend contract through the completion of the 2017 external audit and add 

funding for two additional audits performed as part of the 2016 single audit. 

    

Cost/value:   

$2,610,870 

 

Source of funds:  

 Auditor’s Office Budget 

 

Benefit: 

 

Is this contract subject to:     W/MBE     DBE     SBE     XO101    ACDBE  X N/A 

 

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):   

Who are the subcontractors to this contract?   

 

 Benz, Seyfert & Company, Inc.  

 CMA Group 

 

 

Location:  Professional services performed at the Webb Building.  

 

Affected Council District:  All  

 


